Berkeley County Election Schedule 2023

Date Election Name **Registration Deadlines** 11/07/2023 Town of Jamestown 10/06//2023 In person #21909 10/08/2023 Online 10/10/2023 Postmarked (By mail application) Candidates file with Clerk at Town of Jamestown 7604 Highway 41 Jamestown, SC 29453 August 1, 2023 - Noon- August 15, 2023 Noon Town of Jamestown Municipal Election Commission certifies Jamestown's election _____ **Town of Moncks Corner** 11/07/2023 10/06//2023 In person #21911 10/08/2023 Online 10/10/2023 Postmarked (By mail application) Candidates file with Voter Registration Office 1003 N Hwy 52 Moncks Corner, SC 29461 NOON- August 1, 2023- NOON- August 15, 2023 Board of Voter Registration & Elections of Berkeley County certifies Town of Moncks Corner election Thursday, November 9, 2023 @ 10:00AM _____ 11/07/2023 City of Charleston 10/06//2023 In person #21798 10/08/2023 Online 10/10/2023 Postmarked (By mail application) Candidates file with City of Charleston Legal Dept. 50 Broad St. Charleston, SC 29401 August 7, 2023- August 21, 2023 City of Charleston Municipal Election Commission certifies City of Charleston Election.

11/07/2023 Town of Summerville 10/06//2023 In person #21967 10/08/2023 Online 10/10/2023 Postmarked (By mail application)

Candidates file with Town of Summerville 200 S Main St. Summerville, SC 29483 August 9, 2023 @ 8:30AM - August 24, 2023 @ Noon

Town of Summerville Municipal Election Commission certifies Town of Summerville Election.

All Municipal Elections November 7, 2023

Early Voting Center opens two weeks prior to election, Monday-Friday. Hours are 8:30AM-5:00 PM daily.

10/23/2023Early Voting Center OpensMonday-8:30AM

11/03/2023Early Voting Center ClosesFriday at 5:00PM

Runoff Elections (If necessary)

Tuesday, November 21, 2023

Early Voting Center Runoff dates (If necessary)

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 – Friday, November 17, 2023 Daily hours 8:30AM-5:00PM

Certification: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 @ 10AM Town of Moncks Corner certified by Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Berkeley County